立法會 Legislative Council

LC Paper No. CB(3) 312/08-09

Ref. : CB(3)/M/MR

Tel: 2869 9205

Date: 2 February 2009

From: Clerk to the Legislative Council

To : All Members of the Legislative Council

Council meeting of 11 February 2009

Proposed resolution under Article 75 of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China

I forward for Members' consideration a proposed resolution which Hon TAM Yiu-chung will move at the Council meeting of 11 February 2009 under Article 75 of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China.

2. The President has directed that 'it be printed in the terms in which it was handed in' on the Agenda of the Council.

(Mrs Justina LAM) for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

BASIC LAW OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

RESOLUTION

(Under Article 75 of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China)

RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

RESOLVED that Rule 80 of the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region be amended —

- (a) in paragraph (a), by adding "and" after the semicolon;
- (b) in paragraph (b), by repealing "select committee(s) or investigation committee(s)" and substituting "select committee, investigation committee or any other committee".